

HM Cabinet for Foreign Affairs of the Grand Duchy of Nasphilitae

ADDRESS:

Fort Masontown, municipality #2, Blackflower St. 22. **DATE:** 14.02.2024.

TO, His Excellency, the Speaker of the World Forum and Ambassador for the Republic of Eflad, Jan Saats:

The Head of the HM Cabinet for Foreign Affair of the Grand Duchy of Nasphilitae, **Earl Quinlan Emmerson** and the Head of State, **High Duke Dawson Ernst**,

Present their compliance to the World Forum admission and to the Head Ambassador for the Mission to the World Forum, Md. Adrianna Rolson.

Inform His Excellency, Jan Saats, the Speaker of the World Forum and Ambassador for the Republic of Eflad,

That Her Excellency, Md. Adrianna Rolson has received accreditation to present the collective will of the Grand Duchy of Nasphilitae before the World Forum, in the status of an Observer.

Insofar that Her Excellency Md. Adrianna Rolson, upon arrival, will present the following Letter of Credence before His Excellency, Jan Saats, the Speaker of the World Forum and Ambassador for the Republic of Eflad.

INSIGNIA:

Head of State and High Duke of the Grand Duchy of Nasphilitae: *Dawson Ernst*Head of HM Cabinet for Foreign Affairs of the Grand Duchy of Nasphilitae: *Earl Quinlan Emmerson*Head of Government and Speaker of The National Parliament of the Grand Duchy of Nasphilitae: *Syd G. Payton*



